

ã
SLP(C)No. 5462 OF 2002

ITEM No.15

Court No. 1

SECTION III
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.5462/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 12/09/2001 in WP 6494/92
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

ASSTT. DIRECTOR OF MINES & GEOLOGY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. DECCAN CEMENTS LTD. & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
With

SLP(C)No.6025/2002,SLP(C)No.6282/2002

Date : 07/05/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. T.V. Ratnam,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr.A. Ranganadhan,Adv.
Mr.B.A. Ranganadhan,Adv.
Mr. A.V. Rangam,Adv.

Mr.Y.P. Mahajan,Adv.
Mr.D.S. Mehra,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....
.SP2

Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks
and rejoinder within four weeks thereafter. List after
eight weeks.

.SP1

Ashwani

(S.L. Goyal)
Court Master