

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.5462/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 12/09/2001 in WP 6494/92
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

ASSTT. DIRECTOR OF MINES & GEOLOGY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. DECCAN CEMENTS LTD. & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
With

SLP(C)No.6025/2002

[ASSTT. DIRECTOR OF MINES & GEOLOGY VS. M/S DECCAN CEMENTS LTD.]

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.6282/2002

[M/S DECCAN CEMENTS LTD. VS. ASSTT. DIRECTOR OF MINES & GEOLOGY]

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 02/09/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. T.V. Ratnam,Adv.
Mr. K.Subba Rao,adv.

For Respondent (s)

in 5462&6025 &
ptr.in6282/02

Mr. A.V. Rangam,Adv.
Mr. A.Rangadhan
Mr. Buddy A.Rangadhan,adv.

In 5462/02

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

Leave granted.
Interim orders to continue.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
COURT MASTER

(S.L. GOYAL)
COURT MASTER