

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIIA

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5481 OF 2002

ASSTT. DIRECTOR OF MINES &amp; GEOLOGY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. DECCAN CEMENTS LTD. &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Summons for non-prosecution)

Civil Appeal NO. 5483 of 2002

(Summons for non-prosecution)

Date: 05/12/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. T.V. Ratnam,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.V. Rangam,Adv.

Mr. A. Ranganathan, Adv.

Mr. Buddy A. Ranganathan, Adv.

Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.

Mr. P. Parameswaran, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant prays  
that he shall pay the fee by tomorrow.

Prayer allowed.

2

(R.K. Dhawan)

Court Master

(Anand Singh)

Court Master