

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5481 OF 2002

ASSTT. DIRECTOR OF MINES & GEOLOGY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. DECCAN CEMENTS LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5483/2002
(With office report)

C.A. No. 5484/2002
(with office report)

C.A. No. 5857/2002
(with office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10887-10888 of 2002
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10889-10891 of 2002

SLP(C) NO. 10892-10894 of 2002
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10895-10896 of 2002
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/11/2010 These matters weer called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

...2/-

:2:

For Appellant(s)

C.A. NO. 5481/02 &
C.A. No. 5483/02 &
rr in C.A. 5484/02 &
C.A.5857/02

Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Mohanprasad Meharia, Adv. (NP)

C.A. 5484/2002 &
rr in CA 5481,
5483/02

Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A.V. Rangam, Adv.
Mr. Buddy Rangandhan, Adv.

SLP 10887-10888/02, Mr.P.S. Narsimha, Sr. Adv.
10889-10891/02 & Mr. S Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
10892-10894/02 & Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
10895-10896/02 Ms. Venita, Adv.
for M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co, AdvS.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harish Chandra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. T.V. George, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 5481 & 5483/2002

The appeals are dismissed for non-prosecution in terms of the signed order.

Rest of the Matters

List after eight weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5481 of 2002

Asstt. Director of Mines & Geology .. Appellant(s)

Versus

M/s Deccan Cements Ltd & Anr. .. Respondent(s)

[With CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5483 of 2002]

O R D E R

The case was called out for hearing yesterday, i.e., 10th November, 2010, but the hearing was deferred on account of non-availability of counsel for the appellant. Learned counsel appearing for the respondents states that he had informed Mr. T.V. Ratnam, who had entered appearance on behalf of the appellants and had been appearing in the matter that the case will be taken up for hearing today, i.e., 11th November, 2010, but was informed by Mr. Ratnam that he is no longer representing the appellant.

The appellant still remains unrepresented.

Under the circumstances, we have no option but to

dismiss the appeals for non-prosecution and we order accordingly.

.....J.
[D.K. JAIN]

.....J.
[ASOK KUMAR GANGULY]

.....J.
[H.L. DATTU]

NEW DELHI,

NOVEMBER 11, 2010.