

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
 I.A. NOS. 2 & 3  
 IN  
 CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5481 OF 2002

ASSTT. DIRECTOR OF MINES &amp; GEOLOGY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. DECCAN CEMENTS LTD. &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for recalling the court's order dated  
 c/delay in filing application for recalling of  
 dated 11.11.2010 and office report)

11.11.2010 and  
 Court's Order

WITH

I.A. NOS. 1-2 in Civil Appeal No. 5483 of 2002  
 (Appln(s) for recalling the court's order dated  
 c/delay in filing application for recalling of  
 dated 11.11.2010 and office report)

11.11.2010 and  
 Court's Order

Date: 16/04/2012 These applications/appeals were called on for  
 hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s) Mr. R. Venkatramani, Sr. Adv.  
 Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.  
 Ms. Rumi Chanda, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.V. Rangam, Adv.  
 Mr. Buddy A. Rangandhan, Adv.  
 Ms. Richa Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Harish Chandra, Sr. Adv.  
 Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.  
 Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.  
 Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.  
 Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv

Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.  
 Mr. Shailender Saini, Adv.  
 Mr. R.S. Nagar, Adv.  
 Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.  
 Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

...2/-

:2:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
 O R D E R

Delay in filing the applications is  
 condoned.

For the reasons stated in the applications,  
 these are allowed and order dated 11th November,

2010 is restored to its original position, subject  
to applicant's depositing with the Supreme Court  
Employees' Mutual Welfare fund an amount of  
Rs.5,000/- each as costs.

(VINOD LAKHINA)  
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)  
Court Master

(SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE)  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NOS. 2 & 3  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5481 OF 2002

THE ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF MINES  
AND GEOLOGY, NALGONDA

...APPLICANT/  
APPELLANT

VERSUS

M/S DECCAN CEMENTS LTD. & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

WITH  
I.A. NOS. 1-2  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5483 OF 2002

ORDER

Delay in filing the applications is  
condoned.

For the reasons stated in the applications,  
these are allowed and order dated 11th November,  
2010 is restored to its original position, subject  
to applicant's depositing with the Supreme Court  
Employees' Mutual Welfare fund an amount of  
Rs.5,000/- each as costs.

.....  
(D.K. JAIN, J.)

.....  
(ANIL R. DAVE, J.)

NEW DELHI  
APRIL 16, 2012